the purposes of analyzing the impact of further downward movement in the rate structure, in the down scenarios, whenever prevailing rates are
less than 100 basis points (e.g. the Federal Funds Target rate is currently at 0 to 25 basis points) rates have been assumed to be zero.
Accordingly, the Company has determined that the down 200 scenario that is typically calculated is not a meaningful measure. Refer to Table 20
�Interest Rate Sensitivity� for more information.

In addition to instantaneous scenarios, Regions employs simulations of gradual interest rate movements that may more realistically mimic
potential interest rate movements. The gradual scenarios include curve steepening, flattening and parallel movements of various magnitudes
phased in over a six-month period.

Exposure to Interest Rate Movements�As of December 31, 2008, Regions was asset sensitive in positioning to both gradual and instantaneous rate
shifts. Table 20 �Interest Rate Sensitivity� demonstrates the estimated potential effects that gradual (over six months beginning at December 31,
2008 and 2007, respectively) and instantaneous parallel interest rate shifts would have on Regions� net interest income.

Table 20�Interest Rate Sensitivity

Estimated % Change
in Net Interest Income

December 31
Gradual Change in Interest Rates 2008 2007
+ 200 basis points 4.9% 1.7%
+ 100 basis points 2.8 1.1
- 100 basis points (1.4) (1.1)
- 200 basis points NA (3.2)

Estimated % Change
in Net Interest Income

December 31
Instantaneous Change in Interest Rates 2008 2007
+ 200 basis points 5.0% 1.1%
+ 100 basis points 2.8 1.0
- 100 basis points (1.0) (1.5)
- 200 basis points NA (4.5)

Derivatives�Regions uses financial derivative instruments for management of interest rate sensitivity. The Asset and Liability Committee
(�ALCO�), which consists of members of Regions� senior management team, in its oversight role for the management of interest rate sensitivity,
approves the use of derivatives in balance sheet hedging strategies. The most common derivatives Regions employs are forward rate contracts,
Eurodollar futures

68

Edgar Filing: REGIONS FINANCIAL CORP - Form 10-K

Table of Contents 83

Table of Contents

contracts, interest rate swaps, options on interest rate swaps, interest rate caps and floors, and forward sale commitments. Derivatives are also